

GAHC010108372025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2867/2025

SMTI GITALI BORDOLOI DAS
ASSTT. PROFESSOR (HINDI)(AD-HOC), SANKARDEV MAHAVIDYALAYA,
LAKHIMPUR, W/O SHRI SUSANTA KUMAR BORDOLOI, R/O VILLAGE
BANGALMORA, P.O. ISLAMGAON, P.S. BIHPURIA, DISTRICT LAKHIMPUR,
ASSAM, PIN 787054

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 4 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY, GOVT. OF
ASSAM, EDUCATION DEPARTMENT(HIGHER), DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006

2:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-19

3:THE INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS
LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT CIRCLE
LAKHIMPUR-787001

4:THE PRINCIPAL OF SANKARDEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA
PATHALI PAHAR
LAKHIMPUR
PIN-784163

5:GOVERNING BODY
REPRESENTED BY THE CHAIRMAN/SECRETARY
SANKARDEVA MAHAVIDYALAYA
PATHALI PAHAR
LAKHIMPUR
PIN-78416

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. B CHETRI, MS. D BORA

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

O R D E R

30.05.2025

Heard Mr. B. Chetri, learned counsel for the petitioner.

By filing this writ petition, the petitioner has prayed for a direction to the respondent authorities to appoint her as Assistant Professor (Hindi) in Sankardev Mahavidyalaya, Pathalipahar, Lakhimpur district in terms of the Assam College Employees (Provincialised) Rules, 2010, being recommended by the Governing Body of the college in compliance of the Court's order dated 21.11.2022 passed in WP(C) 7667/2019.

Mr. S. Das, learned Standing Counsel for the Higher Education Department is directed to obtain instruction.

List after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant